
VCK MoU’s AND COLLABORATIONS 

 

1  
 

 

3.7.2 - Functional MoUs with institutions of national and/or international importance, 

other universities, industries, corporate houses, etc. during the year (only functional 

MoUs with ongoing activities to be considered)  
Functional MoU’s Index 2021-22 

Sl. 

No. 

Name of the institution/ industry/ corporate house Department  Level Page 

No. 

1.  
International MoU with College of Chemistry & 

Chemical Engineering Henan University, China  

Physics International 3-5 

2.  शिवाजी शवद्यापीठ, श िंदी प्राध्यापक परिषद, सािंगली  Hindi   Local 6-8 

3.  
Shri Vijaysinha Yadav College, Peth Vadgaon, Dist: 

Kolhapur 

Geography Local 9-15 

4.  MSDEED, Pune IQAC National 16-18 

5.  
Govindram Seksaria Science College, Computer Science 

Dept.,Belgaum, Karnataka 

Computer 

Science 

National 19-25 

6.  Quick Heal Foundation, Viman Nagar Pune 
Computer 

Science 

National 26-31 

7.  

Menon & Menon Ltd. MoU for Skill Development, 

Outcome based trainings, Placement, R&D Sercives & 

Related Services  

Foundry 

Technology 

Local 32-37 

8.  Krazy Kreation Animation Institute, Dist: Satara Animation National 38-43 

9.  
Metasis Lab, MIDC Shiroli, Kolhapur Foundry 

Technology 

Local 44-49 

10.  
Dattajirao Kadam Arts, Science & Commerce College, 

Ichalkaranji  

Graphic 

Design 

Local 50-55 

11.  Film Scope Animation Academy, Ichalkaranji B.Voc. Local 56-60 

12.  Society of Mathematical Services, Kolhapur Mathematics  Local 61-63 

13.  
Department of Statistics Chhatrapati Shahu College, 

Kolhapur  
Statistics 

Local 64-65 

14.  Elixir Ingredients, Kolhapur Biotechnology Local 66-67 

15.  Brandchef, Kolhapur MoU for Skill Development  B.Voc. Local 68-74 

16.  
Shimpukade Metal Private ltd MIDC Gokul Shirgaon 

Kolhapur 
F. T.  

Local 75-80 

17.  Gravity 4U, Kolhapur B.Voc. Local 81-86 

18.  Nakshatra Advertising, Kolhapur B.Voc. Local 87-92 

19.  Incubation MoU with BioEra Ltd., Pune Botany National 93-98 

20.  HireMee, the unit of KAAM Services Pvt. Ltd. 
Computer 

Science 

National 99-102 

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1nR1aOuOtvJ4Ti0g6wtQBUIrNlRn-AOcV/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1_KTc6WORdrEEIFT_lcKqFp64L9OIMFu7/view?usp=sharing
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21.  Balaji Photo Studio B.Voc. Local 103-108 

22.  Subhash Photographics, Kolhapur Photography Local 109-114 

23.  Akhil Bhartiya Chitrapat Mahamandal B.Voc. Local 115-119 

24.  A-tech Consultancy B.Voc. Local 120-125 

25.  Flexi Templates Pvt. Ltd. Kop.  B.Voc. Local 126-131 

26.  Nirmiti Graphics, Kolhapur  B.Voc. Local 132-137 

27.  Bhaurao Kakatkar College, Belgaum IQAC National 138-140 

28.  Kamala College, Kolhapur English Local 141-144 

29.  Shivaji University Economic Association Kolhapur Economic Local 142-147 

 Functional Collaborations Index Department    

30.  Collaboration for Quality Initiatives  IQAC National 148 

31.  
International Collaboration for Research with 

South Korea 
Physics 

International 149 

32.  
Interdepartmental Collaboration with Chemistry for Soil 

Testing  
Geography 

Local 150 

 

Note: Total –32 

 02 International, 08 National and 22 Local MoU’s  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1KnEl64Rx45jjqgELWnGEl596T94G6g6T/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1LrMEke8ESog_p8gweg8VAC__fmKR6Gy1/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Cg96rrGmgoH13b8zkJB-Gvjw8ZZXni4T/view?usp=sharing
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1 
International MoU with College of Chemistry & 

Chemical Engineering Henan University, China  

Physics 
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2.  शिवाजी शवद्यापीठ, श िंदी प्राध्यापक परिषद, सािंगली  श िंदी   
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3.  
Shri Vijaysinha Yadav College, Peth Vadgaon , 

Dist: Kolhapur 

Geography 
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4.  MSDEED, Pune IQAC 
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5.  
Govindram Seksaria Science College, Computer Science Dept., 

Belgaum, Karnataka 

Computer 

Science 
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6. Quick Heal Foundation, Pune Computer Science 
 

 

 

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1nR1aOuOtvJ4Ti0g6wtQBUIrNlRn-AOcV/view?usp=sharing
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7.  
Menon & Menon Ltd. MoU for Skill Development, Outcome 

based trainings, Placement, R&D Sercives & Related Services  

Foundry 

Technology 
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8.  Krazy Kreation Animation Institute, Dist: Satara Animation 
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09. Metasis Lab, MIDC Shiroli, Kolhapur Foundry Technology 
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10.  
Dattajirao Kadam Arts, Science & Commerce College, 

Ichalkaranji  
Graphic Design 
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11 Film Scope Animation Academy, Ichalkaranji B.Voc. 
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12 Society of Mathematical Services, Kolhapur Mathematics  
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13. Department of Statistics Chatrapati Shahu College, Kolhaur  Statistics 
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14. Elixir Ingredients, Kolhapur Biotechnology 
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15. Brandchef, Kolhapur MoU for Skill Development  B.Voc. 
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16 
Shimpukade Metal Private ltd MIDC Gokul Shirgaon 

Kolahpur 

Foundary 

Technology 
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17.  Gravity 4U, Kolhapur B.Voc. 

 

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1_KTc6WORdrEEIFT_lcKqFp64L9OIMFu7/view?usp=sharing
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18. Nakshatra Advertising, Kolhapur B.Voc. 
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19. Incubation MoU with BioEra Ltd., Pune Botany 
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20. HireMee, the unit of KAAM Services Pvt. Ltd. Computer Science 
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21 Balaji Photo Studio B.Voc. 

 

 

 

 

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1KnEl64Rx45jjqgELWnGEl596T94G6g6T/view?usp=sharing
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22. Subhash Photographics, Kolhapur Photography 
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23. Akhil Bhartiya Chitrapat Mahamandal B.Voc. 
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24. A-tech Consultancy  B.Voc. 

 

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1LrMEke8ESog_p8gweg8VAC__fmKR6Gy1/view?usp=sharing
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25. Flexi Templates Pvt. Ltd. Kop.  B.Voc. 

 

 

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Cg96rrGmgoH13b8zkJB-Gvjw8ZZXni4T/view?usp=sharing
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26. Nirmiti Graphics, Kolhapur  B.Voc. 
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27. Bhaurao Kakatkar College, Belgaum IQAC 
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28. Kamala College, Kolhapur English 
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29.  Shivaji University Economic Association Kolhapur Economic  
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Sr.  Functional Collaborations Index Department  

30. Collaboration for Quality Initiatives  IQAC 
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Sr.  Functional Collaborations Index Department  

31. International Collaboration for Research with South Korea Physics 
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Sr.  Functional Collaborations Index Department  

32. Interdepartmental Collaboration with Chemistry for Soil Testing  Geography 

 


